Illinois law.

Section 460.500  Diesel Emission Inspection 30-Day Warning Notice 

a)	If an annual diesel emission inspection reveals that a vehicle is not in compliance with this Part, the Owner or the CDET shall issue a warning notice requiring correction of the violation. [625 ILCS 5/13-109.1] The warning notice shall be in the form of a Diesel Emission Inspection 30-Day Warning Notice, as defined in Section 460.110.  The DEIR presented to the owner/operator of the vehicle by the OTS or OPETC with the "fail" field completed will serve as the 30-day warning. 

b)	Corrections shall be made and the vehicle submitted to an emission reinspection within 30 days from the issuance of the warning notice requiring correction of the violation. [625 ILCS 5/13-109.1] 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 16576, effective October 29, 2024)
